
Purse Breakdown:2019 SAS Championship 
Total Purse:$2,100,000.00  
Pos. Pct. Amount 2 Tied 3 Tied 4 Tied 5 Tied 6 Tied 7 Tied 8 Tied 9 Tied 10 Tied 
1 15.0% 315,000.00 249,900.00 217,000.00 194,250.00 175,560.00 160,300.00 148,200.00 138,075.00 129,266.67 121,800.00 
2 8.8% 184,800.00 168,000.00 154,000.00 140,700.00 129,360.00 120,400.00 112,800.00 106,050.00 100,333.33 95,340.00 
3 7.2% 151,200.00 138,600.00 126,000.00 115,500.00 107,520.00 100,800.00 94,800.00 89,775.00 85,400.00 81,480.00 
4 6.0% 126,000.00 113,400.00 103,600.00 96,600.00 90,720.00 85,400.00 81,000.00 77,175.00 73,733.33 70,560.00 
5 4.8% 100,800.00 92,400.00 86,800.00 81,900.00 77,280.00 73,500.00 70,200.00 67,200.00 64,400.00 61,950.00 
6 4.0% 84,000.00 79,800.00 75,600.00 71,400.00 68,040.00 65,100.00 62,400.00 59,850.00 57,633.33 55,650.00 
7 3.6% 75,600.00 71,400.00 67,200.00 64,050.00 61,320.00 58,800.00 56,400.00 54,337.50 52,500.00 50,820.00 
8 3.2% 67,200.00 63,000.00 60,200.00 57,750.00 55,440.00 53,200.00 51,300.00 49,612.50 48,066.67 46,620.00 
9 2.8% 58,800.00 56,700.00 54,600.00 52,500.00 50,400.00 48,650.00 47,100.00 45,675.00 44,333.33 43,050.00 
10 2.6% 54,600.00 52,500.00 50,400.00 48,300.00 46,620.00 45,150.00 43,800.00 42,525.00 41,300.00 40,131.00 
11 2.4% 50,400.00 48,300.00 46,200.00 44,625.00 43,260.00 42,000.00 40,800.00 39,637.50 38,523.33 37,443.00 
12 2.2% 46,200.00 44,100.00 42,700.00 41,475.00 40,320.00 39,200.00 38,100.00 37,038.75 36,003.33 35,007.00 
13 2.0% 42,000.00 40,950.00 39,900.00 38,850.00 37,800.00 36,750.00 35,730.00 34,728.75 33,763.33 32,823.00 
14 1.9% 39,900.00 38,850.00 37,800.00 36,750.00 35,700.00 34,685.00 33,690.00 32,733.75 31,803.33 30,933.00 
15 1.8% 37,800.00 36,750.00 35,700.00 34,650.00 33,642.00 32,655.00 31,710.00 30,791.25 29,936.67 29,148.00 
16 1.7% 35,700.00 34,650.00 33,600.00 32,602.50 31,626.00 30,695.00 29,790.00 28,953.75 28,186.67 27,468.00 
17 1.6% 33,600.00 32,550.00 31,570.00 30,607.50 29,694.00 28,805.00 27,990.00 27,247.50 26,553.33 25,893.00 
18 1.5% 31,500.00 30,555.00 29,610.00 28,717.50 27,846.00 27,055.00 26,340.00 25,672.50 25,036.67 24,444.00 
19 1.41% 29,610.00 28,665.00 27,790.00 26,932.50 26,166.00 25,480.00 24,840.00 24,228.75 23,660.00 23,121.00 
20 1.32% 27,720.00 26,880.00 26,040.00 25,305.00 24,654.00 24,045.00 23,460.00 22,916.25 22,400.00 21,903.00 
21 1.24% 26,040.00 25,200.00 24,500.00 23,887.50 23,310.00 22,750.00 22,230.00 21,735.00 21,256.67 20,790.00 
22 1.16% 24,360.00 23,730.00 23,170.00 22,627.50 22,092.00 21,595.00 21,120.00 20,658.75 20,206.67 19,761.00 
23 1.1% 23,100.00 22,575.00 22,050.00 21,525.00 21,042.00 20,580.00 20,130.00 19,687.50 19,250.00 18,837.00 
24 1.05% 22,050.00 21,525.00 21,000.00 20,527.50 20,076.00 19,635.00 19,200.00 18,768.75 18,363.33 17,976.00 
25 1.0% 21,000.00 20,475.00 20,020.00 19,582.50 19,152.00 18,725.00 18,300.00 17,902.50 17,523.33 17,157.00 
26 .95% 19,950.00 19,530.00 19,110.00 18,690.00 18,270.00 17,850.00 17,460.00 17,088.75 16,730.00 16,380.00 
27 .91% 19,110.00 18,690.00 18,270.00 17,850.00 17,430.00 17,045.00 16,680.00 16,327.50 15,983.33 15,645.00 
28 .87% 18,270.00 17,850.00 17,430.00 17,010.00 16,632.00 16,275.00 15,930.00 15,592.50 15,260.00 14,931.00 
29 .83% 17,430.00 17,010.00 16,590.00 16,222.50 15,876.00 15,540.00 15,210.00 14,883.75 14,560.00 14,259.00 
30 .79% 16,590.00 16,170.00 15,820.00 15,487.50 15,162.00 14,840.00 14,520.00 14,201.25 13,906.67 13,629.00 
31 .75% 15,750.00 15,435.00 15,120.00 14,805.00 14,490.00 14,175.00 13,860.00 13,571.25 13,300.00 13,041.00 
32 .72% 15,120.00 14,805.00 14,490.00 14,175.00 13,860.00 13,545.00 13,260.00 12,993.75 12,740.00 12,495.00 
33 .69% 14,490.00 14,175.00 13,860.00 13,545.00 13,230.00 12,950.00 12,690.00 12,442.50 12,203.33 11,970.00 
34 .66% 13,860.00 13,545.00 13,230.00 12,915.00 12,642.00 12,390.00 12,150.00 11,917.50 11,690.00 11,466.00 
35 .63% 13,230.00 12,915.00 12,600.00 12,337.50 12,096.00 11,865.00 11,640.00 11,418.75 11,200.00 10,983.00 
36 .6% 12,600.00 12,285.00 12,040.00 11,812.50 11,592.00 11,375.00 11,160.00 10,946.25 10,733.33 10,521.00 
37 .57% 11,970.00 11,760.00 11,550.00 11,340.00 11,130.00 10,920.00 10,710.00 10,500.00 10,290.00 10,080.00 
38 .55% 11,550.00 11,340.00 11,130.00 10,920.00 10,710.00 10,500.00 10,290.00 10,080.00 9,870.00 9,660.00 
39 .53% 11,130.00 10,920.00 10,710.00 10,500.00 10,290.00 10,080.00 9,870.00 9,660.00 9,450.00 9,240.00 
40 .51% 10,710.00 10,500.00 10,290.00 10,080.00 9,870.00 9,660.00 9,450.00 9,240.00 9,030.00 8,820.00 
41 .49% 10,290.00 10,080.00 9,870.00 9,660.00 9,450.00 9,240.00 9,030.00 8,820.00 8,610.00 8,400.00 
42 .47% 9,870.00 9,660.00 9,450.00 9,240.00 9,030.00 8,820.00 8,610.00 8,400.00 8,190.00 7,980.00 
43 .45% 9,450.00 9,240.00 9,030.00 8,820.00 8,610.00 8,400.00 8,190.00 7,980.00 7,770.00 7,560.00 
44 .43% 9,030.00 8,820.00 8,610.00 8,400.00 8,190.00 7,980.00 7,770.00 7,560.00 7,350.00 7,140.00 
45 .41% 8,610.00 8,400.00 8,190.00 7,980.00 7,770.00 7,560.00 7,350.00 7,140.00 6,930.00 6,741.00 
46 .39% 8,190.00 7,980.00 7,770.00 7,560.00 7,350.00 7,140.00 6,930.00 6,720.00 6,533.33 6,363.00 
47 .37% 7,770.00 7,560.00 7,350.00 7,140.00 6,930.00 6,720.00 6,510.00 6,326.25 6,160.00 6,006.00 



48 .35% 7,350.00 7,140.00 6,930.00 6,720.00 6,510.00 6,300.00 6,120.00 5,958.75 5,810.00 5,670.00 
49 .33% 6,930.00 6,720.00 6,510.00 6,300.00 6,090.00 5,915.00 5,760.00 5,617.50 5,483.33 5,355.00 
50 .31% 6,510.00 6,300.00 6,090.00 5,880.00 5,712.00 5,565.00 5,430.00 5,302.50 5,180.00 5,061.00 
51 .29% 6,090.00 5,880.00 5,670.00 5,512.50 5,376.00 5,250.00 5,130.00 5,013.75 4,900.00 4,788.00 
52 .27% 5,670.00 5,460.00 5,320.00 5,197.50 5,082.00 4,970.00 4,860.00 4,751.25 4,643.33 4,536.00 
53 .25% 5,250.00 5,145.00 5,040.00 4,935.00 4,830.00 4,725.00 4,620.00 4,515.00 4,410.00 4,305.00 
54 .24% 5,040.00 4,935.00 4,830.00 4,725.00 4,620.00 4,515.00 4,410.00 4,305.00 4,200.00 4,095.00 
55 .23% 4,830.00 4,725.00 4,620.00 4,515.00 4,410.00 4,305.00 4,200.00 4,095.00 3,990.00 3,885.00 
56 .22% 4,620.00 4,515.00 4,410.00 4,305.00 4,200.00 4,095.00 3,990.00 3,885.00 3,780.00 3,675.00 
57 .21% 4,410.00 4,305.00 4,200.00 4,095.00 3,990.00 3,885.00 3,780.00 3,675.00 3,570.00 3,465.00 
58 .2% 4,200.00 4,095.00 3,990.00 3,885.00 3,780.00 3,675.00 3,570.00 3,465.00 3,360.00 3,255.00 
59 .19% 3,990.00 3,885.00 3,780.00 3,675.00 3,570.00 3,465.00 3,360.00 3,255.00 3,150.00 3,045.00 
60 .18% 3,780.00 3,675.00 3,570.00 3,465.00 3,360.00 3,255.00 3,150.00 3,045.00 2,940.00 2,843.40 
61 .17% 3,570.00 3,465.00 3,360.00 3,255.00 3,150.00 3,045.00 2,940.00 2,835.00 2,739.33 2,650.20 
62 .16% 3,360.00 3,255.00 3,150.00 3,045.00 2,940.00 2,835.00 2,730.00 2,635.50 2,548.00 2,465.40 
63 .15% 3,150.00 3,045.00 2,940.00 2,835.00 2,730.00 2,625.00 2,532.00 2,446.50 2,366.00 2,289.00 
64 .14% 2,940.00 2,835.00 2,730.00 2,625.00 2,520.00 2,429.00 2,346.00 2,268.00 2,193.33 2,121.00 
65 .13% 2,730.00 2,625.00 2,520.00 2,415.00 2,326.80 2,247.00 2,172.00 2,100.00 2,030.00 1,965.60 
66 .12% 2,520.00 2,415.00 2,310.00 2,226.00 2,150.40 2,079.00 2,010.00 1,942.50 1,880.67 1,822.80 
67 .11% 2,310.00 2,205.00 2,128.00 2,058.00 1,990.80 1,925.00 1,860.00 1,800.75 1,745.33 1,692.60 
68 .1% 2,100.00 2,037.00 1,974.00 1,911.00 1,848.00 1,785.00 1,728.00 1,674.75 1,624.00 1,575.00 
69 .094% 1,974.00 1,911.00 1,848.00 1,785.00 1,722.00 1,666.00 1,614.00 1,564.50 1,516.67 1,470.00 
70 .088% 1,848.00 1,785.00 1,722.00 1,659.00 1,604.40 1,554.00 1,506.00 1,459.50 1,414.00 1,369.20 
71 .082% 1,722.00 1,659.00 1,596.00 1,543.50 1,495.20 1,449.00 1,404.00 1,359.75 1,316.00 1,274.70 
72 .076% 1,596.00 1,533.00 1,484.00 1,438.50 1,394.40 1,351.00 1,308.00 1,265.25 1,225.00 1,188.60 
73 .07% 1,470.00 1,428.00 1,386.00 1,344.00 1,302.00 1,260.00 1,218.00 1,178.63 1,143.33 1,110.90 
74 .066% 1,386.00 1,344.00 1,302.00 1,260.00 1,218.00 1,176.00 1,137.00 1,102.50 1,071.00   
75 .062% 1,302.00 1,260.00 1,218.00 1,176.00 1,134.00 1,095.50 1,062.00 1,031.63     
76 .058% 1,218.00 1,176.00 1,134.00 1,092.00 1,054.20 1,022.00 993.00       
77 .054% 1,134.00 1,092.00 1,050.00 1,013.25 982.80 955.50         
78 .05% 1,050.00 1,008.00 973.00 945.00 919.80           

Total   2,100,000.00                   
79 .046% 966.00 934.50 910.00 887.25             
80 .043% 903.00 882.00 861.00               
81 .041% 861.00 840.00                 
82 .039% 819.00                   

 


